December 23, 2022

DOUGLAS T. SHIMA CLERK OF APPELLATE COURTS

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Administrative Order

2022-JA-085

Order Appointing Joan M. Lowdon as Chief Judge for the First Judicial District

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule No. 107, the Honorable Joan M. Lowdon is hereby appointed Chief Judge for the First Judicial District of Kansas for a term beginning January 1, 2023, and continuing through December 31, 2023, or until further order of this court. Judge Lowdon's interim appointment fills the unexpired term of Chief Judge David J. King.

Dated this 23rd day of December 2022.

FOR THE COURT

MARLA LUCKERT Chief Justice

Marla Luckert